
 
 

 

 
Alaska 
Arizona 
California 
Colorado 
Illinois 
Kansas 
Louisiana 
Minnesota 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
New Mexico 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Utah 

 

4900 Lang Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
505-348-4000 phone 
505-348-4055 fax 

 
 
 
 
 
June 14, 2019  

Kim Dicome, Chairperson 
City of Albuquerque 
Development Review Board 
Plaza Del Sol 
600 Second Street NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87103 
 

Re:  LA CUENTISTA SUBDIVISION, Unit II 1005182 MAJOR SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS 
AGREEMENT EXTENSION  

              WCI File: 1460008900 
 
Dear Mrs. Dicome: 
 
Wilson & Company, Inc., acting as agents for Double M Properties, Inc., requests extension of Subdivision 
Improvements Agreement for the La Cuentista Unit II Phase 2 (CPN 709788).  The project has not been 
constructed as of May 4, 2019 so we’d like to extend the deadline to May 4, 2020.  The project has been 
constructed and we are working on the close out package for City acceptance. 
  
If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (505) 948-5125. Thank you for 
your time. 
 

WILSON & COMPANY 

 
Donald Duneman 
Project Manager 
Email: dmdduneman@wilsonco.com 
 


